
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : November 25 - 27
The Bend Motorsports Park

2022

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/11/22 Started at: 11:35:08
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 20 David JOHNSON (SA) / Carl Cox Motorsport / TT 
Motorcycles

P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:01.801  5 of  6 255

2 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / Corish Racing / Helite Airbag / 
Steve Cramer Products / Pure Sports Gear

P5F1 Suzuki 1200 2:02.336  3 of  4 .535 .535 253

3 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) / MCR Edge competition P6F13 Suzuki 1100 2:03.911  5 of  5 2.110 1.575 255
4 66 Aaiden COOTE (VIC) / Gary MacIntyre P6F7 Honda 750 2:04.166  5 of  6 2.365 .255 243
5 777 Joshua MATHERS (WA) P6F13 Yamaha 1000 2:07.290  4 of  4 5.489 3.124 230
6 11 Troy CORSER (NSW) P6F7 Honda 750 2:08.138  7 of  7 6.337 .848 236
7 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Custom Coatings / C & M Motorcycles P5F1 Yamaha 750 2:08.758  4 of  4 6.957 .620 225
8 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) P6F7 Honda 750 2:10.078  6 of  6 8.277 1.320 233
9 31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) / TC Weldpro / Consortium Racing 

/ Ditchburn Racing
P5F1 Yamaha 750 2:11.002  4 of  5 9.201 .924 249

10 747 William STRUGNELL (SA) / 9 Light Engineering P6F7 Suzuki 750 2:11.478  4 of  6 9.677 .476 221
11 2 Brad PHELAN (QLD) P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:12.158  4 of  5 10.357 .680 234
12 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) P5F1 Suzuki 1200 2:14.592  4 of  4 12.791 2.434 235
13 122 Corey FORDE (NSW) P5F1 Suzuki 1260 2:15.552  3 of  3 13.751 .960 228
14 231 Mathew FYFFE (NSW) / MJF Plumbing / Race Center / 

MVTC / The Grinning Dingo
P6F7 Honda 750 2:17.194  4 of  4 15.393 1.642 208

15 151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) P6F7 Suzuki 1260 2:17.293  2 of  5 15.492 .099 223
16 23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) P5F1 Harris 1200 2:17.759  5 of  6 15.958 .466 236
17 12 Richard EASTON (NSW) / Roscoes Rollers P6F7 Suzuki 750 2:19.041  3 of  7 17.240 1.282 223
18 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) P6F13 Bimota 1000 2:19.263  2 of  3 17.462 .222 223
19 90 Michael MOLONEY (VIC) / Toss Dog Racing P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:21.222  2 of  4 19.421 1.959 219
20 7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) P5F1 Suzuki 750 2:22.220  5 of  7 20.419 .998 194
21 8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) P5F1 Suzuki 750 2:23.196  2 of  5 21.395 .976 233
22 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) P5UN Kawasaki 1000 2:23.256  4 of  7 21.455 .060 242
23 110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) / Phat Kat Racing P5UN Suzuki 1290 2:23.598  5 of  6 21.797 .342 225
24 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / SKI Investments P6UN Suzuki 750 2:24.767  3 of  4 22.966 1.169 226
25 14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) / Sureflight Australia P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:26.459  2 of  4 24.658 1.692 213
26 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truck-eez Transport 

Refrigeration & Repairs
P5UN Suzuki 1100 2:26.549  5 of  5 24.748 .090 225

27 93 Neville MacINTYRE (WA) / Gary Macintyre P6F7 Honda 750 2:27.008  2 of  3 25.207 .459 213
28 162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) / Shannons Insurance / Girlrider 

Clothing  / Scrivens Honda
P5F1 Honda 750 2:28.076  2 of  3 26.275 1.068 215

Inaugural qualifying record for MAST class
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying
LAP TIMES

Date: 26/11/22 Started at: 11:35:08
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
2 Brad PHELAN (QLD) 2:26.612 2:15.544 2:13.652 2:12.158 2:22.770
4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) 3:21.615 3:10.521 2:27.167 2:26.945 2:26.549
7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) 2:52.917 2:32.352 2:25.018 2:22.973 2:22.220 2:22.308 2:22.277
8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) 2:38.631 2:23.196 2:23.823 2:25.531 2:27.538
11 Troy CORSER (NSW) 2:23.913 2:11.022 2:10.476 2:08.686 2:10.335 2:09.466 2:08.138
12 Richard EASTON (NSW) 2:28.431 2:19.180 2:19.041 2:19.226 2:20.673 2:22.318 2:23.854
14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) 2:35.107 2:26.459 2:28.361 2:27.642
20 David JOHNSON (SA) 4:56.834 2:02.907 2:06.966 2:09.732 2:01.801 2:36.035
21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) 2:42.434 2:27.133 2:26.008 2:23.256 2:23.722 2:25.056 2:24.147
22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 2:34.995 2:24.976 2:24.767 2:27.433
23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) 2:47.613 2:20.091 2:20.860 2:18.624 2:17.759 2:18.176
31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) 2:29.439 2:12.847 2:12.075 2:11.002 2:12.288
36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 2:12.543 2:06.676 2:07.023 2:04.441 2:03.911
37 John ALLEN (QLD) 2:47.889 4:51.320 2:11.834 2:08.758
62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) 2:17.737 2:13.332 2:10.409 2:11.836 2:12.704 2:10.078
64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) 2:22.447 2:03.568 2:02.336 2:16.064
66 Aaiden COOTE (VIC) 2:12.158 2:07.458 2:05.168 2:04.301 2:04.166 2:29.280
75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) 2:34.962 2:19.263 2:21.022
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 2:25.876 2:15.791 2:14.765 2:14.592
90 Michael MOLONEY (VIC) 3:04.582 2:21.222 2:22.607 2:22.351
93 Neville MacINTYRE (WA) 2:52.312 2:27.008 2:58.677
110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) 2:53.118 2:28.077 2:29.647 2:25.356 2:23.598 2:24.173
122 Corey FORDE (NSW) 3:01.386 2:18.161 2:15.552
151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) 3:32.249 2:17.293 2:17.532 2:17.688 2:18.028
162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) 2:38.070 2:28.076 2:29.206
231 Mathew FYFFE (NSW) 2:25.464 2:19.093 2:17.440 2:17.194
747 William STRUGNELL (SA) 2:12.542 2:16.029 3:19.788 2:11.478 2:22.351 3:56.437
777 Joshua MATHERS (WA) 2:20.654 2:10.096 2:07.853 2:07.290
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 26/11/22 Started at: 11:35:08
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
2  Brad PHELAN (QLD)  (11th) 7 28.420 35.706 32.289 31.723 2:08.138 226

1 38.487 39.865 34.607 33.653 2:26.612 120
2 29.226 38.677 33.899 33.742 2:15.544 234 12  Richard EASTON (NSW)  (17th)
3 29.561 37.815 33.280 32.996 2:13.652 233 1 36.536 41.578 35.300 35.017 2:28.431 121
4 28.898 36.789 33.083 33.388 2:12.158 231 2 30.715 39.971 34.000 34.494 2:19.180 223
5 29.637 36.993 33.588 42.552 2:22.770 P 229 3 30.273 39.656 34.370 34.742 2:19.041 221

4 30.376 39.348 34.887 34.615 2:19.226 219
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (26th) 5 30.802 40.254 34.491 35.126 2:20.673 215

1 47.516 46.740 38.911 1:08.448 3:21.615 P 132 6 30.992 40.746 35.253 35.327 2:22.318 212
2 1:13.864 44.052 36.431 36.174 3:10.521 145 7 31.524 40.294 35.673 36.363 2:23.854 212
3 31.683 42.548 36.727 36.209 2:27.167 225
4 31.780 42.870 36.620 35.675 2:26.945 215 14  Jason DAWSON (VIC)  (25th)
5 31.963 42.349 36.295 35.942 2:26.549 212 1 38.092 42.121 37.325 37.569 2:35.107 126

2 31.727 41.661 36.748 36.323 2:26.459 213
7  Damion DAVIS (NSW)  (20th) 3 32.294 42.414 37.119 36.534 2:28.361 191

1 52.490 43.039 39.522 37.866 2:52.917 114 4 31.596 42.577 36.989 36.480 2:27.642 211
2 33.906 43.327 38.458 36.661 2:32.352 194
3 31.626 39.911 37.017 36.464 2:25.018 194 20  David JOHNSON (SA)  (1st)
4 31.405 39.424 36.168 35.976 2:22.973 194 1 3:13.481 38.003 33.049 32.301 4:56.834 138
5 31.564 39.521 35.553 35.582 2:22.220 193 2 26.894 33.885 31.215 30.913 2:02.907 255
6 31.922 39.318 35.515 35.553 2:22.308 188 3 27.609 35.663 31.866 31.828 2:06.966 254
7 31.604 39.467 35.894 35.312 2:22.277 190 4 27.636 36.304 32.746 33.046 2:09.732 254

5 26.632 33.381 30.719 31.069 2:01.801 249
8  Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC)  (21th) 6 33.571 41.899 37.309 43.256 2:36.035 P 170

1 41.562 42.521 37.186 37.362 2:38.631 137
2 31.542 40.511 35.427 35.716 2:23.196 214 21  Denis ACKLAND (VIC)  (22th)
3 30.243 41.061 36.170 36.349 2:23.823 230 1 44.220 43.722 37.614 36.878 2:42.434 133
4 30.526 40.996 35.882 38.127 2:25.531 233 2 30.770 42.950 36.593 36.820 2:27.133 241
5 32.795 41.465 36.625 36.653 2:27.538 209 3 30.942 41.954 36.537 36.575 2:26.008 242

4 30.464 41.312 35.944 35.536 2:23.256 235
11  Troy CORSER (NSW)  (6th) 5 30.738 41.776 35.681 35.527 2:23.722 237

1 37.622 39.761 33.509 33.021 2:23.913 122 6 30.687 42.104 35.781 36.484 2:25.056 233
2 28.825 36.314 32.636 33.247 2:11.022 220 7 30.641 41.198 36.502 35.806 2:24.147 231
3 28.702 36.456 32.641 32.677 2:10.476 227
4 28.145 35.717 32.653 32.171 2:08.686 236 22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (24th)
5 28.570 36.639 33.246 31.880 2:10.335 235 1 37.171 42.716 37.373 37.735 2:34.995 144
6 28.019 36.031 32.934 32.482 2:09.466 231 2 31.608 41.028 36.464 35.876 2:24.976 221
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 26/11/22 Started at: 11:35:08
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
3 31.179 41.289 36.516 35.783 2:24.767 221 6 28.793 36.167 32.714 32.404 2:10.078 229
4 31.105 42.097 37.287 36.944 2:27.433 226

64  Aaron MORRIS (NSW)  (2nd)
23  Laurie FYFFE (NSW)  (16th) 1 39.601 38.877 32.990 30.979 2:22.447 143

1 50.782 43.731 37.281 35.819 2:47.613 143 2 26.494 35.157 31.188 30.729 2:03.568 253
2 29.968 39.397 36.113 34.613 2:20.091 226 3 26.459 33.905 31.234 30.738 2:02.336 250
3 30.805 39.413 35.800 34.842 2:20.860 236 4 27.491 36.488 31.815 40.270 2:16.064 P 246
4 29.344 39.540 34.864 34.876 2:18.624 233
5 29.290 38.998 35.071 34.400 2:17.759 231 66  Aaiden COOTE (VIC)  (4th)
6 29.473 39.832 34.468 34.403 2:18.176 227 1 29.612 36.981 33.199 32.366 2:12.158 159

2 27.864 35.460 32.353 31.781 2:07.458 238
31  Craig DITCHBURN (VIC)  (9th) 3 27.313 34.758 31.541 31.556 2:05.168 243

1 39.446 41.424 34.834 33.735 2:29.439 133 4 27.322 34.406 31.376 31.197 2:04.301 238
2 28.680 37.883 32.778 33.506 2:12.847 249 5 27.384 34.284 31.386 31.112 2:04.166 236
3 29.000 37.343 32.782 32.950 2:12.075 248 6 27.790 43.153 35.179 43.158 2:29.280 P 237
4 28.231 37.343 32.779 32.649 2:11.002 245
5 28.684 38.020 32.623 32.961 2:12.288 243 75  Steven HARLEY (NSW)  (18th)

1 41.038 42.339 36.058 35.527 2:34.962 133
36  Murray CLARK (QLD)  (3rd) 2 30.251 39.735 34.342 34.935 2:19.263 223

1 30.565 37.018 32.892 32.068 2:12.543 164 3 30.711 40.780 34.470 35.061 2:21.022 216
2 27.322 35.472 31.778 32.104 2:06.676 251
3 27.578 35.260 32.521 31.664 2:07.023 251 76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (12th)
4 27.186 34.434 31.464 31.357 2:04.441 255 1 35.677 41.385 34.938 33.876 2:25.876 141
5 27.162 34.316 31.131 31.302 2:03.911 255 2 29.571 38.884 33.727 33.609 2:15.791 218

3 29.188 38.356 33.992 33.229 2:14.765 231
37  John ALLEN (QLD)  (7th) 4 29.010 38.288 33.357 33.937 2:14.592 228

1 46.877 41.307 35.067 44.638 2:47.889 P 102
2 3:06.081 39.624 32.636 32.979 4:51.320 91 90  Michael MOLONEY (VIC)  (19th)
3 29.118 36.555 32.699 33.462 2:11.834 225 1 1:11.928 41.329 35.580 35.745 3:04.582 136
4 28.534 36.203 31.966 32.055 2:08.758 221 2 30.847 40.031 35.335 35.009 2:21.222 218

3 30.560 39.840 36.444 35.763 2:22.607 219
62  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (8th) 4 30.553 39.708 35.698 36.392 2:22.351 214

1 32.051 37.917 34.498 33.271 2:17.737 153
2 29.357 36.931 33.742 33.302 2:13.332 232 93  Neville MacINTYRE (WA)  (27th)
3 28.484 36.411 32.896 32.618 2:10.409 221 1 49.978 45.059 38.502 38.773 2:52.312 132
4 28.474 36.787 33.545 33.030 2:11.836 233 2 32.259 41.111 36.561 37.077 2:27.008 213
5 28.948 36.867 33.938 32.951 2:12.704 228 3 33.337 42.016 36.385 1:06.939 2:58.677 P 195
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 26/11/22 Started at: 11:35:08
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
110  Ross DOBSON (NSW)  (23th) 231  Mathew FYFFE (NSW)  (14th)

1 53.113 43.340 39.244 37.421 2:53.118 132 1 32.951 41.834 35.669 35.010 2:25.464 137
2 32.208 41.405 37.901 36.563 2:28.077 193 2 31.051 38.667 34.775 34.600 2:19.093 208
3 32.188 42.505 37.635 37.319 2:29.647 185 3 30.610 38.199 34.331 34.300 2:17.440 208
4 30.499 41.300 36.917 36.640 2:25.356 218 4 30.221 38.247 34.503 34.223 2:17.194 208
5 30.731 40.391 36.449 36.027 2:23.598 208
6 30.394 40.727 36.850 36.202 2:24.173 225 747  William STRUGNELL (SA)  (10th)

1 30.010 36.882 33.182 32.468 2:12.542 151
122  Corey FORDE (NSW)  (13th) 2 28.189 36.687 33.210 37.943 2:16.029 P 221

1 1:08.259 42.584 35.787 34.756 3:01.386 134 3 1:38.932 35.556 31.739 33.561 3:19.788 145
2 30.063 38.989 35.017 34.092 2:18.161 225 4 28.135 35.987 33.658 33.698 2:11.478 216
3 29.508 37.940 33.960 34.144 2:15.552 226 5 29.164 36.879 34.844 41.464 2:22.351 P 218

6 2:17.207 35.921 31.934 31.375 3:56.437 136
151  Phillip BEVAN (NSW)  (15th)

1 1:40.316 41.061 35.757 35.115 3:32.249 137 777  Joshua MATHERS (WA)  (5th)
2 30.499 38.113 34.477 34.204 2:17.293 215 1 33.483 39.402 34.116 33.653 2:20.654 121
3 30.033 38.354 34.508 34.637 2:17.532 223 2 28.201 35.809 33.278 32.808 2:10.096 228
4 30.570 38.662 34.185 34.271 2:17.688 220 3 27.937 35.643 31.902 32.371 2:07.853 228
5 30.415 38.424 34.342 34.847 2:18.028 220 4 28.079 35.220 31.967 32.024 2:07.290 230

162  Stacey HEANEY (VIC)  (28th)
1 39.101 43.381 38.188 37.400 2:38.070 125
2 31.635 42.698 36.940 36.803 2:28.076 215
3 32.306 42.596 37.462 36.842 2:29.206 213
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 26/11/22 Started at: 11:35:08
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:19.219 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) Suzuki 1100 2:06.676 2
4:26.015 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Suzuki 1200 2:03.568 2
6:28.351 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Suzuki 1200 2:02.336 3
13:18.240 20 David JOHNSON (SA) Suzuki 1100 2:01.801 5
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SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying

BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 26/11/22 Started at: 11:35:08
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59
Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 A. MORRIS 26.459 D. JOHNSON 33.381 D. JOHNSON 30.719 A. MORRIS 30.729 D. JOHNSON 2:01.645 2:01.801
2 D. JOHNSON 26.632 A. MORRIS 33.905 M. CLARK 31.131 D. JOHNSON 30.913 A. MORRIS 2:02.281 2:02.336
3 M. CLARK 27.162 A. COOTE 34.284 A. MORRIS 31.188 A. COOTE 31.112 M. CLARK 2:03.911 2:03.911
4 A. COOTE 27.313 M. CLARK 34.316 A. COOTE 31.376 M. CLARK 31.302 A. COOTE 2:04.085 2:04.166
5 J. MATHERS 27.937 J. MATHERS 35.220 W. STRUGNE 31.739 W. STRUGNE 31.375 W. STRUGNE 2:06.805 2:11.478
6 T. CORSER 28.019 W. STRUGNE 35.556 J. MATHERS 31.902 T. CORSER 31.723 J. MATHERS 2:07.083 2:07.290
7 W. STRUGNE 28.135 T. CORSER 35.706 J. ALLEN 31.966 J. MATHERS 32.024 T. CORSER 2:07.737 2:08.138
8 C. DITCHBUR 28.231 P. BURKE 36.167 T. CORSER 32.289 J. ALLEN 32.055 J. ALLEN 2:08.758 2:08.758
9 P. BURKE 28.474 J. ALLEN 36.203 C. DITCHBUR 32.623 P. BURKE 32.404 P. BURKE 2:09.759 2:10.078

10 J. ALLEN 28.534 B. PHELAN 36.789 P. BURKE 32.714 C. DITCHBUR 32.649 C. DITCHBUR 2:10.846 2:11.002
11 B. PHELAN 28.898 C. DITCHBUR 37.343 B. PHELAN 33.083 B. PHELAN 32.996 B. PHELAN 2:11.766 2:12.158
12 S. WEBSTER 29.010 C. FORDE 37.940 S. WEBSTER 33.357 S. WEBSTER 33.229 S. WEBSTER 2:13.884 2:14.592
13 L. FYFFE 29.290 P. BEVAN 38.113 C. FORDE 33.960 C. FORDE 34.092 C. FORDE 2:15.500 2:15.552
14 C. FORDE 29.508 M. FYFFE 38.199 R. EASTON 34.000 P. BEVAN 34.204 P. BEVAN 2:16.535 2:17.293
15 P. BEVAN 30.033 S. WEBSTER 38.288 P. BEVAN 34.185 M. FYFFE 34.223 M. FYFFE 2:16.974 2:17.194
16 M. FYFFE 30.221 L. FYFFE 38.998 M. FYFFE 34.331 L. FYFFE 34.400 L. FYFFE 2:17.156 2:17.759
17 A. TEHENNEP 30.243 D. DAVIS 39.318 S. HARLEY 34.342 R. EASTON 34.494 R. EASTON 2:18.115 2:19.041
18 S. HARLEY 30.251 R. EASTON 39.348 L. FYFFE 34.468 S. HARLEY 34.935 S. HARLEY 2:19.263 2:19.263
19 R. EASTON 30.273 M. MOLONEY 39.708 M. MOLONEY 35.335 M. MOLONEY 35.009 M. MOLONEY 2:20.605 2:21.222
20 R. DOBSON 30.394 S. HARLEY 39.735 A. TEHENNEP 35.427 D. DAVIS 35.312 D. DAVIS 2:21.550 2:22.220
21 D. ACKLAND 30.464 R. DOBSON 40.391 D. DAVIS 35.515 D. ACKLAND 35.527 A. TEHENNEP 2:21.897 2:23.196
22 M. MOLONEY 30.553 A. TEHENNEP 40.511 D. ACKLAND 35.681 P. POVOLNY 35.675 D. ACKLAND 2:22.870 2:23.256
23 K. WEBB 31.105 K. WEBB 41.028 P. POVOLNY 36.295 A. TEHENNEP 35.716 R. DOBSON 2:23.261 2:23.598
24 D. DAVIS 31.405 N. MacINTYRE 41.111 N. MacINTYRE 36.385 K. WEBB 35.783 K. WEBB 2:24.380 2:24.767
25 J. DAWSON 31.596 D. ACKLAND 41.198 R. DOBSON 36.449 R. DOBSON 36.027 P. POVOLNY 2:26.002 2:26.549
26 S. HEANEY 31.635 J. DAWSON 41.661 K. WEBB 36.464 J. DAWSON 36.323 J. DAWSON 2:26.328 2:26.459
27 P. POVOLNY 31.683 P. POVOLNY 42.349 J. DAWSON 36.748 S. HEANEY 36.803 N. MacINTYRE 2:26.832 2:27.008
28 N. MacINTYRE 32.259 S. HEANEY 42.596 S. HEANEY 36.940 N. MacINTYRE 37.077 S. HEANEY 2:27.974 2:28.076



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : November 25 - 27
The Bend Motorsports Park

2022

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
EVENTS 3, 12, & 18

GRID SHEET
Date: 26/11/22 Started at: 11:35:08
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59

 1
1

 20 D. JOHNSON
2:01.801

2
 64 A. MORRIS

2:02.336

3
 36 M. CLARK

2:03.911

 2
4

 66 A. COOTE
2:04.166

5
 777 J. MATHERS

2:07.290

6
 11 T. CORSER

2:08.138

 3
7

 37 J. ALLEN
2:08.758

8
 62 P. BURKE

2:10.078

9
 31 C. DITCHBURN

2:11.002

 4
10

 747 W. STRUGNEL
2:11.478

11
 2 B. PHELAN

2:12.158

12
 76 S. WEBSTER

2:14.592

 5
13

 122 C. FORDE
2:15.552

14
 231 M. FYFFE

2:17.194

15
 151 P. BEVAN

2:17.293

 6
16

 23 L. FYFFE
2:17.759

17
 12 R. EASTON

2:19.041

18
 75 S. HARLEY

2:19.263

 7
19

 90 M. MOLONEY
2:21.222

20
 7 D. DAVIS

2:22.220

21
 8 A. TEHENNEPE

2:23.196

 8
22

 21 D. ACKLAND
2:23.256

23
 110 R. DOBSON

2:23.598

24
 22 K. WEBB

2:24.767

 9
25

 14 J. DAWSON
2:26.459

26
 4 P. POVOLNY

2:26.549

27
 93 N. MacINTYRE

2:27.008

 10
28

 162 S. HEANEY
2:28.076
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Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59

 1
1

 20 D. JOHNSON
2:01.801

2
 64 A. MORRIS

2:02.336

3
 36 M. CLARK

2:03.911

 2
4

 66 A. COOTE
2:04.166

5
 777 J. MATHERS

2:07.290

6
 11 T. CORSER

2:08.138

 3
7

 37 J. ALLEN
2:08.758

8
 62 P. BURKE

2:10.078

9
 31 C. DITCHBURN

2:11.002

 4
10

 747 W. STRUGNEL
2:11.478

11
 2 B. PHELAN

2:12.158

12
 76 S. WEBSTER

2:14.592

 5
13

 122 C. FORDE
2:15.552

14
 231 M. FYFFE

2:17.194

15
 151 P. BEVAN

2:17.293

 6
16

 23 L. FYFFE
2:17.759

17
 12 R. EASTON

2:19.041

18
 75 S. HARLEY

2:19.263

 7
19

 90 M. MOLONEY
2:21.222

20
 7 D. DAVIS

2:22.220

21
 8 A. TEHENNEPE

2:23.196

 8
22

 21 D. ACKLAND
2:23.256

23
 110 R. DOBSON

2:23.598

24
 22 K. WEBB

2:24.767

 9
25

 14 J. DAWSON
2:26.459
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : November 25 - 27
The Bend Motorsports Park

2022

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUREFLIGHT SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying

RACE INFORMATION
Date: 26/11/22 Started at: 11:35:08
Event: Q06 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy / windy - Temp: 25.3C Starters: 28
Track: Dry - Temp: 24.0C Posted at: 11:59

Time Description
11:35:05 PIT EXIT OPEN
11:35:08 Event Start
11:50:13 Chequered Flag
11:55:01 Event Finish


